
SALT LAKE COUNTY

Agenda Item

2001 So. State Street
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114

File #: 24-2159

Requested Agenda Date:
10/1/2024

Requested Agenda Title:
Budget Adjustment: Clark Planetarium Requests to Recognize $75,000 in Revenue from the One-Year IMAX
Theatre Naming Right Contract Extension with the Northrop Grumman

Requested Agenda Item Description: Clark Planetarium has extended the Northrop Grumman IMAX Theatre
naming rights contract for 2024 in the amount of $75,000. The funds will be used to enhance general operating
expenses. This is a 1-year extension with the option to renew annually until 04-08-2027. No new county dollars
are requested.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Presenter(s) (with titles): Hoa Nguyen, Council Budget and Policy Analyst

Time Needed: Less than 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Robin Chalhoub, Community Services, Department Director

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes

SALT LAKE COUNTY Printed on 9/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

